Website : www.fgc.edu.in

E-mail : ferozegandhicollege@yahoo.in



FEROZE GANDHI COLLEGE

Kutchery Road, Rae Bareli - 229001 (U.P.)

(A Post-graduate College associated with the University of Lucknow) NAAC Accreditation Grade 'A'

Date : 11.11.2024

## Notification

## Library Committee of the College for the Academic Session, 2024-25.

The Library Committee of the College for the academic session: 2024-25, as given hereunder, is being constituted and notified hereby:

- 1. Prof. Manoj Kumar Tripathi, Principal & Chairman (Ex-officio).
- 2. Prof. Laxmi Kant Tripathi, Professor, Department of Political Science: Convener.
- 3. Dr. Sanjay Bharatiya, Associate Professor, Department of Teacher Education (B.Ed.): Member.
- 4. Dr. Amish, Assistant Professor, Department of Psychology : Member.
- 5. Dr. Ajendra Pratap Singh, Department of Hindi : Member.
- 6. Dr. Puneet Kumar Gupta, Assistant Professor, Department of Chemistry : Member.
- 7. Dr. Vibha Mishra, Assistant Professor, Department of Sanskrit : Member.
- 8. Dr. Garun Kumar Seth, Assistant Professor, Department of Commerce : Member.
- 9. Dr. Harvesh Kumar Rana, Assistant Professor, Department of Zoology : Member.
- 10. Dr. Satyajeet Singh, Assistant Professor, Department of Botany : Member.
- 11. Dr. Abhishek Kumar Singh, Assistant Professor, Department of Sociology : Member.
- 12. Dr. Kailash Nath Dwivedi, Assistant Professor, Department of Defense Studies : Member.
- 13. Dr. Nirbhay Kumar, Assistant Professor, Department of Mathematics : Member.
- 14. Mohd. Imran, Assistant Professor, Department of Physics : Member.
- 15. Prof. B.D. Mishra, Vice Principal, Feroze Gandhi College, Rae Bareli, Member (Ex-officio).
- 16. Prof. U.B. Singh, Director, Research and Development Cell, Feroze Gandhi College, Rae Bareli : Member (Ex-officio).
- 17. Prof. Arvind Prakash, Coordinator, Planning Board and Teacher- Member, Finance Committee, Feroze Gandhi College, Rae Bareli, Member (Ex-officio).
- 18. Shri Shailendra Tripathi, Coordinator, IQAC, Feroze Gandhi College, Rae Bareli, Member (Ex-officio).
- 19. Shri Ashok Tiwari : Office Assistant, Library : Member (Ex-officio).
- 20. Shri Mahendra Singh, Office Assistant, Library : Member (Ex-officio).

The Committee shall continue to function till further orders are issued on the subject.

(Prof. Manoj Kumar Tripathi) 11/11/2024

(Principal)

Principal Principal Feroze Gandhi College

Copy to the following for information:

- Rae Barelin(U.P.) 1. Managing Secretary, Feroze Gandhi College, Rae Bareli.
- 2. All Heads of Departments, Feroze Gandhi College, Rae Bareli.
- 3. Convener and Members of Library Committee.
- 4. Office Superintendent, Feroze Gandhi College, Rae Bareli.
- 5. Guard File.